  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
December, 2000 – Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
CS51411/D
CS51411, CS51412,
CS51413, CS51414
1.5 A, 260 kHz and
520 kHz, Low Voltage Buck

CS51412/4
CS51411/3
ORDERING INFORMATION
See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 14 of this data sheet.
CS51411, CS51412, CS51413, CS51414
2
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number Frequency Temperature Range Bias/Sync
CS51411E 260 kHz –40°C to 85°C Sync
CS51411G 260 kHz 0°C to 70°C Sync
CS51412E 260 kHz –40°C to 85°C Bias
CS51412G 260 kHz 0°C to 70°C Bias
CS51413E 520 kHz –40°C to 85°C Sync
CS51413G 520 kHz 0°C to 70°C Sync
CS51414E 520 kHz –40°C to 85°C Bias
CS51414G 520 kHz 0°C to 70°C Bias
SYNC
VFB
VSW
2

14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
CS51411ED8 –40°C < TA < 85°C SO–8 95 Units/Rail
CS51411EDR8 –40°C < TA < 85°C SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51412ED8 –40°C < TA < 85°C SO–8 95 Units/Rail
CS51412EDR8 –40°C < TA < 85°C SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51413ED8 –40°C < TA < 85°C SO–8 95 Units/Rail
CS51413EDR8 –40°C < TA < 85°C SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51414ED8 –40°C < TA < 85°C SO–8 95 Units/Rail
CS51414EDR8 –40°C < TA < 85°C SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51411GD8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO–8 95 Units/Rail
CS51411GDR8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51412GD8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO–8 95 Units/Rail
CS51412GDR8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51413GD8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO–8 95 Units/Rail
CS51413GDR8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51414GD8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO–8 95 Units/Rail
CS51414GDR8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO–8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51411, CS51412, CS51413, CS51414
15
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS